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Energy Expert to Global ESS Users
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a7 1483 Product Description

HIENEIEE 8 M HMMEN 1 1 EEMA. BMS R%. MEBRRSR. BhES. Hb , BOEREAR Bithft.
BMS TEMGFRIERS. HILPACKHIERESR , IRAE bR ET. RAEERRRRRIBEERFENHIS. M.
A AR ORE BERSIEIAS AR X CATRBS.

The product consists of 8 battery packs, the control compartment, BMS, TMS (thermal management system), and
firefighting system. The BMS collects the operating data of the cells, packs and racks, and communication devices.
The TMS controls the cooling and heating of the entire battery rack system. And the firefighting system manages
the fire alerting and extinguishing for the entire battery system.
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Operation Environment Requirements

IiH Parameters S8\ values

IR R .
Storage Environment Temp.
TENERE :
Operation Environment Temp. (RN
TIEANZRE RH<95% FoikimE
Operation Environment Humidity w/o condensation
TIEBRER <3000m, >3000m &0
Operation Altitude <3000m, output derated when altitude >3000m
-] Eithie

Battery Rack

1 EE;th#8 Battery Compartment 1 1P52S

5 S FTEOERNRE. RIFRE
Control Compartment 8 Composed of detective device and protective device
MEERS KSTIE+IKSE) BaFeEIl. IR, BEMEIN. FUES

3 Thermal Management System Multi-TMS modes: cooling, heating, self- circulation
(Chiller +Water Pipe) and standby

4 iHBEERS WEEReEE. REERE. [UBBICKER
Firefighting System Smoke sensors, temperature sensors

aerosol extinguisher

5 BMS 1l

PCS (iGEG )
PCS ( optional )
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S ANZSZE Technical Data Sheet

IiE Parameters S¥(H Values

BititEE 4241 Battery Rack

i

2
3

4

BCE Serial Configuration

FEFEEE Pack Qty.

LA Short-circuit current

1T Junction Terminal

EB1$gEZ=E] Electrical Performance

10

1l

ZNEFcEEAR Rated Charging Current
S AFEBEER Max Charging Current
FREEE Nominal Energy

EB/ESEE Voltage Range

WFREEBE Nominal Voltage

ZMELNZE Rated Power

AGEHABERThER
Liquid-Cooling Unit Power

§#HEDEiE Auxillary Power Supply

13

14

BN REEEE
VVoltage Range

BMSIHZE BMS Power

B EFEZSE Cabinet

£

16
17

18
19

20
21

22

R~ ( &5%%F*8 ) Dimension (W*D*H)
Ents Colour
g5 Weight

MiEREEL: Anti-corrosion Class

FEth==IPEL, Battery Compartment IP Class

== Control Compartment IP Class

EEHBERRE Ground Resistance
2730 Cooling

iAMIE Certification

23

1P416S
8 sets

12.2kA

HR¥g Fast plug

140A
160A 4214548 160A@1minute

372.7kWh
1164.8~1497.6V

1331.2V

186.3kW, 0.5P

#i< 1 3.1kW ; HlI# : 2.0kW
Cooling: 3.1kW; Heating: 2.0kW

176-264V AC(L-N)

1kW

1720mm*1350mm*2500mm

RAL7035
3895kg

€3
IP66

| i
<4()

% Liquid-cooling

I[EC 62477, IEC 61000, CEI-016, VDE 4110, EN 50549, IEEE1 547.1, UL1741, IEC 62619, UL 1973, UL 9540A
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MAGTZ=EN PCS Data Sheet

ImE Parameters S8 Values

HAZS% Battery Rack

£
2

10
i3

L2
13
14

S Type
#MEINZE Rated power

1T#8E/] Overload Capacity

== Efficiency
&N AzAdE] Power Response Time
FeniERtHERYE] Charge/Discharge Switching Time

T{ERERE Operation Environment Temp.

L4, Installation
T{EERiRiEIR Operation Environment altitude

[H1PE4% Protection Class

ZiHFI0 Cooling

R~ (8&*%*8 ) Dimension(W*D*H)
EE Weight

=5, Isolation Method

B DC Parameters

15

16
10

Bt ABE Max Voltage
T{EBEBE Operating Voltage Range
Eftial T{FEBASEEl 100% Operating voltage range

25 AC Parameters

18
19
20

21
2
23
24

EEEE Rated voltage

ENEFIM Rated current

BAHAT(FEER Max Constant Operating Current
EB/ESEBE Voltage ranges

B Frequency

SEAER THDI

¥ s Wiring Group

#iflBA®X Communication Method
5 #{EE0O Interface

26

1B{EtY¥ Protocol

ZGE-CI-Z-186-372
215kVA
L1F@«KH , 1.2(2@15%

1.1x at Constant operation, 1.2x at 1-min
operation

99%MAX

< 20ms

< 50ms

-40°C ~ +60°C

B¥}E= Wall-mounted
{£EF4000m Lower than 4000m

[P66
aBmHEXS Forced air-cooled
J50mm*/50mm*270mm

95kg
JEFEE Non-isolated

1500V

1100 ~ 1500V
1140 ~ 1500V

750V

154A

169A
-15%~+10%
50/60Hz+5Hz
< 3%

3/PE

RS485
Modbus-RTU/Modbus-TCP




N FARINIE, Application Markets
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HSINLT Oil & Gas Refinery
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PNkl Iron & Steel Factory #w#5] Pharmaceutical Factory

FE4ET] Semiconductor Factory il i il il
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ST P e AEEEF
Solar-Panel Rail Station EV Supercharging Station Commercial Building Complex




Headquarter .

89 Ruihe Rd., Huangpu District, X l n n cr
Guangzhou, Guangdong Province

Beijing Branch

1208 Tengda BLD, Xizhimenwai IB-marketing@gzzg.com + 86 20 83909333
Str., Haidian District, Beijing Www.gzzg.com.cn + 86 10 88361905
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Guangzhou Zhiguang Electric Co., Ltd.
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